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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE

3.2 Group Two (Connection Charges) (Cont’d.)

3.2.9

3.2.10

3.2.11

3.2.12

3.2.13

3.2.14

3.2.15

3.2.16

3.2.17

3.2.18

SECTION 3 - RATES (CONTD.)

Network Access Charge

Central Office Network
Connection Charge

Premises Connection Work
Surcharge

Access Wire Charge

Data Base Administration Charge
Resotral Charge

Moves

Additional Line Charge

Premium Installation Charge

Telecommunications Service
PriorityAdministrative Charge

3.3 Group Three (Construction Charges)

3.3.1

**

Pole Attachment

CATV Rate
Other Licensee Rate

Residential

Max

<
S

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

$54.63 *

*

N/A

Minimum price will not be set below incremental cost.
When adding a new feature or features the only applicable charge is the Central Office

Connection Charge

Business
Max

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

$54.63

$5.30
N/A
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Robert D. Meehan, Director — Regulatory
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