Taconic Telephone Corp. d/b/a Consolidated Communications PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: August 13, 2018

Leaf 18 **Revision:** 0 Superseding Revision:

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE

SECTION 3 - RATES (CONT'D.)

3.2 Group Two (Connection Charges) (Cont'd.)

	<u>F</u>	Residential		Business	
	Min	Max	Min	Max	
3.2.9 Network Access Charge		N/A		N/A	
3.2.10 Central Office Network Connection Charge		N/A		N/A	
3.2.11 Premises Connection Work Surcharge		N/A		N/A	
3.2.12 Access Wire Charge		N/A		N/A	
3.2.13 Data Base Administration Charge		N/A		N/A	
3.2.14 Resotral Charge		N/A		N/A	
3.2.15 Moves		N/A		N/A	
3.2.16 Additional Line Charge		N/A		N/A	
3.2.17 Premium Installation Charge		N/A		N/A	
3.2.18 Telecommunications Service PriorityAdministrative Charge	*	\$54.63	*	\$54.63	
Group Three (Construction Charges)					
3.3.1 Pole Attachment		Min	Max		
CATV Rate Other Licensee Rate		* N/A	\$5.30 N/A		

* Minimum price will not be set below incremental cost.

** When adding a new feature or features the only applicable charge is the Central Office **Connection Charge**

3.3

Issued By: